DURAG a member of DURAG GROUP

Hamburg, December 2018

Product discontinuation of DURAG compact flame monitor D-LX 200/720

Dear valued customer,

for more than 10 years we have been marketing our compact flame monitor product family D-LX 200/720. Thank you for having chosen the D-LX 200/720 in your company.

Herein we would like to inform you that the D-LX 200/720 product family will be discontinued by December 31st, 2019. Should you need the D-LX 200/720, you will be able to order it until November 15th, 2019. Later orders will be delivered with the successor product.

It is the policy of DURAG GmbH to realize repairs, delivery of spares as well as wear and tear parts until end of 2024. Also please note that the D-LX 201/721 is 100% downward compatible to existing D-LX 200/720.

Successor product family D-LX 201/721

As successor product we introduced the D-LX 201/721 to the market already in July 2017.

Features of the D-LX 201/721

- Applicable from -40°C up to +85°C, certified and without need for accessories to isolate, heat or cool
- Wide dynamic range through automatic adaptation to the brightness of the flame
- Consequent two channel architecture for highest safety coexisting with highest availability
- Ideal support for Functional Safety within safety chains up to SIL3
- Different variants certified for diverse systems of standards for many parts of the world and many fields of application
- Local display of status parameters and flame intensity at the device, for the whole temperature range
- Optional analysis of flame stability in real time

For further information or if you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us. The staff of our local sales offices will be pleased to advise you.

Yours sincerely,

meties Well

i.A. Dr. Cornelius Wuelker Product Management DURAG GmbH

DURAG GmbH

Kollaustraße 105 · 22453 Hamburg, Deutschland Tel.: +49 40 55 42 18-0 · Fax: +49 40 58 41 54 E-Mail: info@durag.com · www.durag.com Bankverbindungen: HSH Nordbank AG IBAN: DE93 2105 0000 0149 1610 00 SWIFT/BIC: HSHNDEHHXXX Commerzbank AG IBAN: DE76 2004 0000 0195 1110 00 SWIFT/BIC: COBADEFFXXX Amtsgericht Hamburg HRB 39787 USt-IdNr.: DE196919865 Geschäftsführung: Antonius Hameleers, Bernd Hotze, Axel Kumm